# 502059025 09/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Makoto KITAMURA	09/11/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oki Data Corporation	
Street Address:	11-22, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8551	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13612983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 7037079112

 Phone:
 703 707 9110

Email: POSZ\_Mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98B_100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Posz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_98B\_100\_1p#page1.tif

OD \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 028950 FRAME: 0634

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

OKi Data Corporation

**RECORDED: 09/13/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028950 FRAME: 0635